  AIC1729
400mA Low Dropout Linear Regulator with
Voltage Detector Function
Analog Integrations Corporation  4F, 9 Industry E. 9th Rd, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan                     DS-1729-04 032102
 TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
n FEATURES
l Including MOSFET for VOUT1, LDO for VOUT2,
voltage detector, and shutdown control

  2
n TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
n ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKING TYPE
TB: TUBE
TR: TAPE & REEL (not available for CN package)
PACKAGE TYPE
N: PLASTIC DIP
S: SMALL OUTLINE
LDO OUTPUT VOLTAGE
 18: 1.8V
 :
 :
 40: 4.0V
VOLTAGE DETECTOR VOLTAGE
 30: 3.0V
 :
 :
 46: 4.6V
* LDO Output Voltage and Voltage Detector
voltage with every 0.1V a step.
PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
GND
1
3
4
2
VOUT2
VOUT1
 SD1
CD
SD2
DOUT
8
6
5
7
  VCC
AIC1729-XX XXCXXX
Example: AIC1729-3018CN
à 3.0V Voltage Detector Voltage, 1.8V LDO
Output Voltage, in DIP-8 Package Type
查询"AIC1729"供应商
  AIC1729
  3
n ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Input Supply Voltage .............................… ......… … … … .................................... -0.3~8V
Operating Ambient Temperature Range .......… … … ...........… ................... -40°C~ 85°C
Storage Temperature Range  ..................… .......… … … … .......................... -65°C~150°C
Thermal Resistance θJA
                  SOIC Package ....… … ...… … … … … … … … … … … … … … … ..........  100°C/W
                  SOIC Package (with 3 square inches of Copper) .… … … … … … …     90°C/W
n ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25°C, VIN=5.0V, IOUT1=IOUT2 =400mA,
SD1=SD2=Low,  unless otherwise specified.)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Ground Current
IOUT1=0.1mA~700mA
IOUT2=0.1mA~400mA
VIN= 4.0V~8.0V
 120 200 µA
Output Voltage Temperature
Coefficiency
(Note 1)  100  PPM/°C
VOUT1
Output MOSFET Resistance   VIN= 5.0V  370 450 mΩ
Current Limit(Note 3)  700 950  mA
Output Turn-on Rise Delay   100  µS
Output Turn-on Rise Time   1000  µS
VSD=Logic”0”   0.8
SD1 Pin Voltage
VSD=Logic”1” 2.4